M
u
lt
ifl
e
x
a
n

P. 81, 82
1765 ZeroGap™
Chain Type Code Number
Link Width
 Weight
Working
Load
(max.)
Backflex
Radius
(min)
Sideflex
Radius
(min)
mm inch kg/m N (21°C) mm mm
HP-Acetal
HP1765 ZG-55MM 10177518 55.0 2.17 1.46 2670 63.5
125
Standard length: 3.05 m - 10 feet (61 links).
P. 83
P. 81, 82
1775 ZeroGap™
Chain Type Code Number
Link Width
 Weight
Working
Load
(max.)
Backflex
Radius
(min)
Sideflex
Radius
(min)
mm inch kg/m N (21°C) mm mm
HP-Acetal
HP1775 ZG-70MM 10177523 70.0 2.76 1.05 1000 80 150
Standard length: 5 m – 16.4 ft (200 pitches).
74
M
u
ltifl
e
x C
h
a
in
s
P. 82
1785 ZeroGap™
Chain Type Code Number
Link Width
 Weight
Working
Load
(max.)
Backflex
Radius
(min)
Sideflex
Radius
(min)
mm inch kg/m N (21°C) mm mm
XLG-Acetal
XLG1785 ZG 10186170 114.3 4.5 2.54 2500 140 170
Standard length: 2.40 m - 7.87 feet (50 links).
75